

SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. AVINASH AND ORS.
FIR NO. 250 /2023
PS Model Town

04.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Avinash and Tarun produced from JC.

Accused Sumit and Ashwani Makhijha in person on bail.

Mr. Utsav Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Sumit and Avinash.

Mr. Hemant Vats, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Ashwani Makhijha.

Mr. Karan Behl, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Tarun.

Mr. Chetan Pangasa, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by ld. Counsel for complainant. Same is taken on record.

Adjournment is sought by accused persons as their respective main counsels are not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **23.09.2023**.

Notice be issued to the IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.08.2023