

IA No. 01/2023 in SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. Avinash
FIR No. 250/2023
P.S. Model Town
U/s 307 IPC

17.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Utsav Pandey, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application filed along with previous involvement of the applicant/accused. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has placed on record orders of other co-accused persons who have been enlarged on bail mainly Ashwani Kumar and Sumit passed by Ld. Sessions Court and order of other co-accused Tarun, who has been enlarged on bail by Hon'ble High Court vide orders dated 07.08.2023.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **19.08.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.08.2023