

SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. AVINASH AND ORS.
FIR NO. 250 /2023
P.S. Model Town

06.12.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Jitender Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused Avinash and Tarun.

Mr. Shivam Chauhan, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Ashwani.

Mr. Chetan, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

At this stage, it is submitted by ld. Counsel that medical documents of the injured which are provided to them are not legible.

IO is not present today.

Let notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing to provide legible copies, if any, to the ld. Counsels for accused persons, well in advance. Ld. Counsels are also at liberty to inspect the court file.

At request, put up for further arguments on the point of charge on **19.01.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.12.2023