

SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. AVINASH AND ORS.
FIR No. 250 /2023
P.S. Model Town

05.04.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashwani
Makhija.

Mr. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Tarun.

Mr. Sidharth, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Request has been sent by the IO SI Kuldeep as he is on
leave today.

As such, adjournment is sought as the main counsel for
accused are not available today.

Fresh notice be issued to IO for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
22.07.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.04.2024