

SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. AVINASH AND ORS.
250 /2023
PS Model Town

06.09.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Tarun and Ashwani in person on bail.

Accused Avinash and Sumit are absent.

Mr. Hemant Vats, Id. Counsel for accused Avinash.

Mr. Jitender Kumar, Id. Counsel for remaining
accused persons.

Two separate applications seeking exemption from
personal appearance are moved on behalf of accused Avinash and
Sumit,

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the
applications, accused Avinash and Sumit are exempted from their
personal appearance for today only and directed to appear in
person on the next date of hearing.

In the absence of two accused persons, charge cannot
be framed today. As such, adjournment is sought by Id. Counsel
to adduce arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of
charge on 20.11.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.09.2024