

SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. AVINASH AND ORS.
FIR NO. 250/2023
PS Model Town

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All the accused persons on bail in person except
accused Sumit.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.

At oral request, accused Sumit exempted from his
personal appearance for today only.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 12.08.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.06.2025