

IA No. 3/2025 in SC No. 439/2023  
State Vs. Avinash & Ors.  
FIR No. 250/23  
PS Model Town

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
None for applicant.

Put up for purpose fixed on 15.07.2025.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**05.07.2025**