

SC NO. 439/23
STATE VS.AVINASH & ORS
FIR NO. 250/23
PS : Model Town
Under Section :307/325/34 IPC

15.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aikansh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for complainant
Accused Avinash, Ashwani Makhija and Tarun are present on bail.
Sh. Bharat Joshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.
Sh. Jitender, Ld. Counsel for accused Tarun.
Sh. Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashwani Makhija.
Accused Sumit Kumar Singh produced after being arrest in
pursuance of NBWs by ASI Jarande Umesh.

An application for cancellation of NBWs moved on behalf of
accused Sumit.

Heard.

In view of submissions of Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit,
application is allowed. Accused be released immediately.

At request and in the interest of justice, no further opportunity shall
be granted to argue on the point of charge.

Put up on 26.11.2025 for arguments on the point of charge.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
15.10.2025