

SC 439/2023
STATE Vs. AVINASH AND ORS.
FIR NO. 250/2023
PS Model Town

26.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Aikash Gupta, ld. Counsel for complainant.

Sh. Pankaj Rohilla, ld. Counsel for accused Ashwani.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused Tarun and
Sumit.

Arguments could not heard on the point of charge as it
is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that she has to rush to
another court for official duty.

Put up for arguments on charge on **28.01.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.11.2025